Ozone Transport Commission
Fall Meeting 2008
November 19, 2008

Tremont Grand Historic
225 North Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

FINAL AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions

Business/Administrative Reports

e Report of the Executive Director
e Treasurer's Report — Balances and Audit Results

ACTION: Minutes of 2008 OTC Annual Meeting

Congressional Outlook on Air Quality Issues

Update on Significant Air Quality Issues

CAIR Ruling
e State and Regional Perspective

Lunch

Ozone SIP — 2008 NAAQS
e Timeline for Designations, SIPs and Attainment
Planning for the New NAAQS
e Planning OTC Approach and Issues

The Center for Progressive Reform’s Next Generation

Environmental Initiative & Getting a Jump Start on
Public Health Protection

Break

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC

Anna Garcia, Executive
Director, OTC

Laura Haynes — Invited
Legislative Assistant to
Senator Carper (DE)

Robert Meyers, OAR
U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

Dave Shaw
New York DEC

Chris Salmi
New Jersey DEP

Rena Steinzor, JD
University of Maryland
School of Law




3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

Public Forum — Statements from Stakeholders/Public

OTC Formal Actions

Summary and Close
e Future Meeting Dates and Locations
e Other Issues

Adjourn

Sign up at Registration
Desk

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC

Jared Snyder, Chair
Deputy Commissioner,
NY DEC



