

Ozone Transport Commission Fall Meeting 2008 November 19, 2008

Tremont Grand Historic 225 North Charles Street Baltimore, MD 21201

FINAL AGENDA

9:30 AM	Welcome and Introductions	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
	Business/Administrative Reports	Anna Garcia, Executive Director, OTC
	 Report of the Executive Director Treasurer's Report – Balances and Audit Results 	Bilector, 616
	ACTION: Minutes of 2008 OTC Annual Meeting	
9:45 AM	Congressional Outlook on Air Quality Issues	Laura Haynes – Invited Legislative Assistant to Senator Carper (DE)
10:45 AM	Update on Significant Air Quality Issues	Robert Meyers, OAR U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
11:30 AM	CAIR RulingState and Regional Perspective	Dave Shaw New York DEC
12:15 PM	Lunch	
1:30 PM	Ozone SIP – 2008 NAAQS • Timeline for Designations, SIPs and Attainment Planning for the New NAAQS • Planning OTC Approach and Issues	<i>Chris Salmi</i> New Jersey DEP
2:00 PM	The Center for Progressive Reform's Next Generation Environmental Initiative & Getting a Jump Start on Public Health Protection	Rena Steinzor, JD University of Maryland School of Law
2:45 PM	Break	

3:00 PM	Public Forum – Statements from Stakeholders/Public	Sign up at Registration Desk
3:30 PM	OTC Formal Actions	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
4:15 PM	Summary and CloseFuture Meeting Dates and LocationsOther Issues	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC
4:30 PM	Adjourn	Jared Snyder, Chair Deputy Commissioner, NY DEC